rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 03 - 3	31 - 2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office	
1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)		ed olded vides and	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 103	493132	s or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
Cheil Jedang Corporation	Name: CJ CheilJedang Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	CJ Bldg. 500		
Execution Date(s): 1/18/08	5-ga, Namdaemun-ro Jung-gu, Seoul 100-802		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Republic of Korea		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:	Zip:	
Other	-	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/433,508	This document is being filed B. Patent No.(s)	together with a new application.	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic patents involved:	cations and	
Name: Peter F. Corless EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 59318(71970) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	1 ==	(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed  None required (6	government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Las	st 4 Numbers	
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 517-5557	a. Credit Card Las	piration Date	
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 517-5557           Fax Number:         (888) 325-9132	a. Credit Card Las Exp b. Deposit Account Nun	oiration Date	
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 517-5557           Fax Number:         (888) 325-9132           Email Address:         PCorless@eapdlaw.com	a. Credit Card Las Exp b. Deposit Account Nun	piration Date	
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 517-5557           Fax Number:         (888) 325-9132           Email Address:         PCorless@eapdlaw.com           3. Signature:	a. Credit Card Las Exp b. Deposit Account Nun	oiration Date  mber 04-1105  me Peter F. Corless	
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 517-5557           Fax Number:         (888) 325-9132           Email Address:         PCorless@eapdlaw.com	a. Credit Card Las Exp b. Deposit Account Nun	oiration Date	
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 517-5557           Fax Number:         (888) 325-9132           Email Address:         PCorless@eapdlaw.com           D. Signature:         C.M.n. C.M.	a. Credit Card Las Exp b. Deposit Account Nun Authorized User Nan	oiration Date  mber 04-1105  me Peter F. Corless  March 27, 2008	

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cheil Jedang Corporation, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having its principal place of business at 500, 5-ga, Namdaemun-ro, Chung-ku, Seoul 100-095, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is owner of the entire right, title, and interest, in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/433,508, entitled "Fusion Protein Having The Enhanced *In Vivo* Activity Of Erythropoietin" (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, CJ CheilJedang Corporation, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having its principal place of business at CJ Bldg. 500, 5-ga, Namdaemun-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-802, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, its right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Patent Application for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all such patents to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees

> PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0293

to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said Patent Application to be borne and paid by said Assignee;

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

10

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874.

CHEIL JEDANG CORPORATION	(Sign)
Name: Kyung Shik SOHN	Date : January 18, 2008
Title: President	
Witness:  Name: Jae Woong YOON  Title: Chief Movager, Foverign Alkir Dept.	(Sign) <u>Jae Wornt</u> <u>John</u> Date: January 18, 2008
Witness:	(Sign) Mon' Hym M
Name: Hyun Mi CHOI	(Sign) / MUX
Title: Manager, Twee ign Affiars Dept.	Date : January 18, 2008
BOS2_650937.1	

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 59318(71970)

## Certificate of Express Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM006544014US in an envelope addressed to:

> MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on	March 27, 2008	
Date		

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008** 

Lynn Emarcos			
Signature			
Lynn Marcus			
Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate			
_	(617) 239-0100		
Registration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number		

Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify Note: each submitted paper.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Assignment (2 pages)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0295**